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Families residing in rented house/
apartment and paying the rent
regularly.

Families received a warning of evic on from 
their current shelter in the last 6 months.

39,170 39%  29,738 29%

  
25%82,073

Children with   
specific needs *

92%92,473

Women with specific 
needs *

Households with at least one member with a vulnerability

4%22,704
Persons with 

disability 

26%5,151
Unaccompanied-
older person *

29%170,949
Person with legal and 
Protec on needs *
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Households assessed by governorate Households assessed by month

Shelter type Vulnerabili es 

60,055 43%

Average family size  6

100,520 589,028
Households Individuals

71%
71,585

Male HHs

29%
28,935

Female HHs

Men
21%

Women
24%

Boys
28%

Girls
27%

Displacement profile Ages and gender ra o in family

78%
IDPs

2%
Returnees

20%
Host Community

 Breakdown of assessed households

out of total children 
under 18 years old

out of total women 
above 18 years old

out of total assessed 
individuals 

out of  total assessed 
individuals

out of total assessed 
persons over 60 years old

0.4% 0.4K

1% 0.8K

2% 2.1K

3% 2.9K

3% 3.4K

4% 3.8K

7% 7.3K

8% 7.7K

10% 10.3K

23% 22.7K

39% 39.2K

Collec ve centre (school, mosque)

No shelter / homeless

Rented Ground room / single room

Other

Unfinished / vacant building

Home of host family (non-related)

Emergency shelter / tent

Home of rela ves/friends

Owned house / apartment

Makeshi shelter (tarpaulin / cardboard)

Rented house / apartment

UNHCR through its partners conducted needs and vulnerability assessment targeting affected population in areas of 
displacement. The collected data is analysed to inform interventions and eligibility for assistance.
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Age and gender breakdown of families

2%

6%

19%

22%

2%

2%

7%

21%

19%

2%

Male

Female

Marital status of the respondent

3%

16%

1%

9%

0.3%

68%

2%

1%

Divorced

Married

Single

Widowed Male

Female

* (Persons with Injury because of conflict; Person exhibi ng signs of psychological  distress; 
persons with protec on concern (including arrest or deten on); women and girls affected by 
violence; Persons with other specific needs)

* (Persons 60 years old. or above (older person) separated from her/his rela ves, family, children, 
and who is not cared for by another adult)

*  (Unaccompanied Child (UC), Separated Child (SC), Children not a ending schools, Child head of Household, 
Child engaged in child labour)

*  (Pregnant and lacta ng women, Women heading household)

No Income

Less than 25,000 YER (Less than 41 USD)

More than 25,000 YER  (More then 41 USD)

More than 50,000 YER  (More then 85 USD)

Above 100,000 YER (Above 170 USD)

63%

33%

3%

0.3%

0.05%

Average monthly income by assessed household Iden fica on documents per household
Without an ID document

               5%             

With an ID document
       95%

Type of accepted documents to access humanitarian assistanse:  Na onal ID, Temporary 
Na onal ID, Old Na onal ID, Passport, Family ID Card, Elec on card, Driving License

55%

22% 23%

New Na onal
ID

Temporary
Na onal ID

Card

Other

Type of ID
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Mul -Purpose Cash
MPCA RS

Rental Subsidies
SHELTER

Emergency Shelter
NFI

Non-Food Item

IDPs: Governorate of OriginIDPs: Governorate of Displacement

% of assessed Households eligible per type
(according to UNHCR eligibility criteria)

Displacement within / outside governorate 

78,577 IDPs 
Household household assessed

9% 68% 13%

Households recommended for mul -cluster referral 

The assessed household can be eligible for more than one type of assistance.  eligibility for assistance is determined 
is determined through a scoring system based on criteria detected through the assessment.

78,577 
Household assessed

42%     32,844 
Household displaced within governorate

58%     45,733 
Household  displaced out of governorate

78,577 IDPs 
Household household assessed

4%

14%

37%

46%

59%

60%

72%

75%

88%
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Core Relief (Non-Food) Items

Livelihoods

Food Assistance 

WASH

Health / Medical / Nutri on

Shelter

Educa on

Other

None

Governorates Overall of
IDPs

Displacement within
Governorate

Displacement Outside
Governorate

Al Hudaydah 12.0% 10.9% 1.0%

Marib 11.7% 1.2% 10.5%

Amran 10.8% 0.1% 10.7%

Hajjah 10.7% 9.9% 0.8%

Taizz 7.9% 6.9% 1.0%

Sana'a 7.5% 1.4% 6.1%

Ibb 7.2% 0.0% 7.2%

Amanat Al Asimah 5.7% 0.0% 5.7%

Al Jawf 5.1% 3.6% 1.5%

Sa'ada 4.8% 4.4% 0.4%

Al Dhale'e 4.1% 2.8% 1.3%

Dhamar 3.9% 0.1% 3.8%

Al Bayda 2.6% 0.4% 2.1%

Aden 2.5% 0.0% 2.5%

Abyan 1.9% 0.0% 1.9%

Lahj 1.2% 0.0% 1.1%

Hadramaut 0.3% 0.0% 0.3%

Raymah 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%


